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22.06.2021

WM%Wé/ VS&ufi

Learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. Asif Masood AI| Shah ;
Iearned Deputy DIStl‘ICt Attorney for respondents present Arguments '

- heard and record perused.

Vide detailed judgment of today of this Tribunal place‘d on file in

Service Appeal No. 1767/2019 titled “Sabir Shah Vs Inspector General of

Police Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and two others”, the ir'np'ugned ,

order dated 28-0972019 is set aside and the appellant is re-instated in

‘ sérvice for the purpose of De-Novo inquiry with directions to the .
respondents to conduct proper inquiry strictly in accordance with rule and

- law within a period of ninety days by providing appropriate opp_ortunity of

defense to the appellant. The issue of back benefits is conditional with
the outcome of De-Novo inquiry. Parties are left to bear their own costs.

File be consigned to record room.

ANNOUNCED
22.06.2021
(AHME .JAN TAREEN) (ATIQ UR REHMAN WAZIR)
CHAIRMAN MEMBER (E)

L gl



Sir,

1. PUC is a list of cases heard & announced by the then Chairman Justice |
(Rtd) Hamid Farooq Durrani (Late) but judgment could not be written due to his -
illness & demlse later on.

2/N. Submitted for perusal and orders, please.

\.

Registrar "g B>t

3. Worthv Chairman

The cases enumerated in the PUC be fixed before a Special D.B
comprising the undersigned and the worthy Member who sat in the Bench with
the then Worthy Chairman at the time of hearing, for further dealing with the
matter in accordance with law, after notices to the parties. };@é sy |

Chjirman .

4. Registrar
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learned Deputy District Attorney for i'éspondents present.

Vide detailed judgment of today of this Tribunal pléced on file in

Service Appeal No. 1767/2019 titled “Sabir Shah Vs ins'pectof General of

“Police Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and two others”, the impugned

~order dated 28-09-2019 is set aside and the appellant is Are-in‘st»ated in

- service for the purpose of De-Novo inquiry with directions to the

 defense to the appellant. The issue of back benefits is conditional ,with .

respondents to conduct proper inquiry strictly i'n accordance with rule and

law within-a period of ninety days by providing appropriate opportunity of

‘the outcome of De-Novo inquiry. Parties are left to bear their own’ costs.

File be consigned to record room.

ANNOUNCED
05.03.2021

L

(HAMID FAROOQ DURRANTI) (ATIQ UR REHMAN WAZIR)
CHAIRMAN MEMBER (E)

Learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. Asif Maé-,ood'A-li Shah,

AT
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19.08.2020° ~_None for the -appellant present. Mr. Ziaullah, DDA
alongwith Mr. Arif Saleem, Steno for respondents present.
A Wriﬁen reply not submitted. Representativé‘ of the
respondents seeks time to submit the same on the next date of
hearing. | | A |

" Adjourned to 09.10.2020 before S.B.

. (Mian Muhammad)
Member(E)

09.10.2020 Junior to counsel for the appellant and Addl. AG
| ' aIOngwlth Arif Saleem, ADI for the respondents present.
Representative of the respondents seeks further time ',
* to submit reply/comments. Adjdurned to 03.12‘.2020 ;(A)"n
which date the req'uiéite reply/commehts shall po'sitively '~ L L

be furnished.

03.12.2020 Junior to counsel for the appellant and Addi. AG -
| alongwith Arif Saleem, Steno for the respondents
present. A _ S -
" Representative of respondents has  submitted
parawise comments/reply by the respondehts. Placed
~on record. The matter is assigned to D.B for
argumen'tslo‘n 05.03.2021. The appejlaht may furnish, . °
rejoinder within one month, if so advised. - o
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22.06.2020

P

Daposited

G & Process Feg .

—— ——

Counsel for the appellant present. Preliminary arguments

heard.

It was submitted by learned counsel for appellant that the
present appellant was charged for having contacts with notorious

proclaimed offenders group wanted in numerous crimes including

‘target killing of four (04) police officers and that on midnight on

20" and 21%-September 2019, police raid was planned on the
abode of proclaimed offenders but the present appellant provided

information to the gang due to which the operation secrecy was

- leaked by him willfully. He contended  that the allegation

mentioned against the appellant is baseless and that he was not
given an oppoﬁunity of crioss-examination as well as he was not
heard in person. The learned counsel submitted that the appellant
was also charged in FIR No.478 dated 23.09.2019 U/S 216 PPC,
118 Police Act-2017 but the appellant was discharged by the
prosecution. He contended that no proper inqﬁiry was Initiated
and that the impugned order is not based on sound reasons, as

enquiry was not conducted according to rules.

Points raised ‘negd consideration. Instant appeal is admitted for
regular hearing subject to all legal objections. The appellant is
directed to deposit security and process fee within 10 days. Notice
be issued to the respondents. To come up for written

reply/comments on 19.08.2020 before S.B.




AN

- -31.03.2020 Due" 6™ public holiday™an account of COVID-19, e
case is adjourned for the same on 22.06.2020 before
. S.B. | |

Reader
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. Form- A
X ot
e FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of .
Case No.: |76 % /2019
S.No. Date‘f oforder - | Order or other proceedings with signature ofjudge-_
proceedings
1 2 -3
1. 12/12/2019 The appeal of Mr. Shah -Muhammad presehted today by Syed.
Mudasir Pirzada Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register and '
put up to the Won;thy Chairman for proper on*‘r please.
&
REGISTRAﬁ -\ \L\ \R
2_‘ This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliniinary hearing to be -

2ol

17.01.2020

14.02.2020

put up there on {7/0' ’26 .

0

'CHAIRMAN

Nemo for appellént. |
Notices be issued to appellan_t/counsel for preliminary
hearing on 14.02.2020 before S.B.

NE

Chairman

Learned counsel for the appellant present and seeks

adjournment. Adjourn. To come up for preliminary _

‘hearing on 30.03.2020 before S.B.

Member
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* SgeroRE THE KHYBER PAKHTOON KHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.
Service Appeal ___ ,?68 2019
Shah Muhammad Ex-Police Constable Kohat Belt No-985 R/O Kohat
(Appellant)
VERSUS

1. INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE KPK PESHAWAR.

2. DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE KOHAT REGION KOHAT-

3. DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER KOHAT. (Respondent)

INDEX

Sr Description of Documents Annexure | Page

No

1 Memo of Appeal 1-4

2 Affidavit 5

3 Address of the Parties 6

4 Copy of Charge Sheet dated 21-09-2019 with reply dated 25- A 7-10
09-2019 along with impugned Order dated 25-09-2019

5 Copy of departmental representation along with rejection order B 11e= L'
dated 26-11-2019
Copy of FIR along with Discharge from prosecution C 15.'. { é
WakalatNama

|
Date _/2= 1 )34 | 2 Syed Mudasir Pirzada

Advocate PHC
0345-9645854

i iatiebi B BAS e cle B e xte o o N o .
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" ““BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTOON KHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.
| hopesd wo- 1168 [ 2014

Shah Muhammad Ex-Police Constable Kohat Belt No-985 R/O Kohat

(Appeliant)
Ghyber Pakhtokhwa
VERSUS Service ‘l‘rlbu;l:ll
Piary No J@__g—
1. INSPECTOR GENERAL POLICE KPK PESHAWAR. y e
aM?
2. DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE KOHAT REGION KOR&!F

3. DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER KOHAT. : (Respondent)

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTOON KHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL ACT 1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 25-09-2019
VIDE OB-NO-1181 IN WHICH THE RESPONDENT NQ:-3 DIRECTLY AWARD
THE MAJOR PUNISHMENT OF DISMISSAL FROM SERVICE WITHOUT ANY
LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION WITHOUT ANY ENQUIRY AND THE APPELLANT
PREFERRED DEPARTMENTAL REPRESENTATION DATED11-10-2019 AND
THE SAME WAS REJECTED ON DATED 26-11-2019

Pray.

In view of above submission it is requested, by accepting of instant appeal
the impugned order of Respondent No-3 may be set aside and the present
appellant service may please be re—stored with all back benefits .

Respectfully Sheweth,

With great veneration the instant appeal is preferred by the appellant on the
following grounds:- '

Facts:

Briefly facts are that as per the impugned order that the appellant had contact
with notorious Proclaimed Offender group wanted in numerous crimes inciuding

- target killing of four police officers .on midnight of 20/21Sep 2019 and police
raid was planned on the aboard of proclaimed offender .

That the other allegation mentioned in the impugned order the appellant
provided information to gang due to which operation secrecy was leaked by the
appellant due to which loss of force operating in that raid.

That due to the above allegation the appellant was awarded served with charge
sheet which were replied by the appellant but on the same day the respondent
No-3 award major punishment of dismissal from service with immediate effect
(Copy of Charge sheet and reply and impugned order is annexed as annexure A)

That the allegations mentioned against the appellant is base less and there is no
reality nor proved with any cogent reason and not base on the sound reason the



appellant belongs to a pious family a-nd never ever indulged in any such like of
corrupt practices but without keepihg the service record of the appeilant blessed
with the impugned order directly appéllant feeling aggrieved and prefer
departmental representation which was too rejected (Copy of representation and
rejection order is annexed as annexure B)

That again an unjust has been done with the appellant by not giving ample
opportunity of cross examination as well as not heard in person nor properly
enquired the allegation. Just on the basis of secretly probing held guilty the
appellant without following the prescribed rules relating to enquiry proceedings
as per Police Rules 1975 (amended 2014).

. That there is nothing on record which connects the appellant with the allegation.

. That nothing has been proved beyond any shadow of doubt that the appellant

has committed any misconduct or tarnished the image of Police department.

. That there are numerous good entries in the service record of the appeilant

which could be verified but this fact has not been taken in consideration while
awarding the major punishment which is against to the canon of justice.

. That the appellant was neither provided an opportunity to cross examine the

witnesses nor to produce defense evidence and the enquiry proceedings
accordingly defective. Furthermore the requirements of enquiry rules have not
been observed while awarding the impugned punishment.

. That the appellant dragged unnecessarily into litigation which is clearly

mernitioned in 2008 SCMR 725.

. That while awarding the impugned major punishment the enquiry report has not

been given to the appellant which is very much necessary as per 1991 PLC CS
706 & PLC 1991 584. '

. That the appellant never ever admit before any forum regarding any admittance

of alleged guilt.

. That no CDR data prior to the raid or after the raid has not been obtain to prove

the allegation against the appellant for any misconduct or leaked the information
even no proof is available on record which speaks about the guilt of the
appellant.

. That if the appellant had leaked any information regarding police raid then how

it is possible that accused were apprehended by police in the raid .



.

10. That the appeliant has been charged atso |n case FIR No 478 dated 20-09-
2019 U/s 118 Police Act 2017 and accordmg 16 rules criminal proceedings shall
be initiated after approval is accorded in writing by Head of District Police etc but
in case of appelilant there, is no approval available on file and the appellant has
been discharged by proAsecution in above case which clearly shows that appeliant
has been twice vexed.(Copy of FIR and Discharge is annexed as annexure C)

11. That the appellant is feeling aggrieved from the impugned order hence
preferred instant Service appeal on the following grounds.

Grounds:

a. That during enquiry none from the general public was examined in
support of the charges leveled against the appellant nor any police official
record the statement agfainst the appellant no allegation mentioned above
are practiced by the appellant nor proved against any cogent reason
against the appellant. '

b. That the appellant was neither intimated nor inférmed by any source of
medium regarding enquiry proceedings for any disciplinary action which

shows bias on the part of quarter concern. a

C. That the punishment is harsh in nature and the appellant is falsely vexed
for undone offence which is against the constitution of Islamic republic of
Pakistan1973.

d. That the appfellant is honest and dedicated one and leave no stone
unturned to discharge his duties.

e. That it is evident from all the departmental proceedings that no show
cause notice nor any final show cause notice were served nor any proper
departmental enquiry has been conducted and these material facts shall be
a gaited at the time of arguments .

f. That as per universal declaration of human rights 1948 prohibits the
arbitral / discretion .

g. That the respondent No-3 has acted whimsically and arbitrary, which is
apparent from the impugned order.

.h' That the impugned order is not based on sound reasons and same is not
sustainable in the eyes of law. The same is based on wrong assumption of
facts.

i That the departmental enquiry was not conducted according to the rules.

j. That the impugned order is outcome of surmises and conjecture.



3

- k. That proper rule have not been observed while awarding the major
punishment .

Pray: - _

In the view of above circumstances it is humbly prayed that the
impugned order of punishment awarded by Respondent No. 3 may graciously
please be set aside for the end of justice and the appellant’s service may please
be graciously re-instate and blessed with all back benefits for the end of
justice . . '

@
, Appellant ——
Through' : ot
Date [3=/)%/ V9 . Syed Mudasir
' Advocate HC
0345-9645854
Certificate:-
Certified that no such like appeal has eartier been flled n this Hon able Service tribunal as
per mstruction of my client.
List of Books

1:- Constitution of Pakistan 1973
2:- Police Rules

3:- Case Law according to need..



-

~ W BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTOON KHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal _ -~ 2019

AFFIDAVIT

| ,Syed Mudasir Pirzada Advocate as
per instruction Qf_ my client ‘do here by

. sq'lehnly affirm ana declafe théf all the
contents of accompanying: service

f gppeél are true and correct to the best

of my knowledge and beliefiyand: ™
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\.BEF:ORE THE KHYBER PAKHTOON KHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.
Shah Muhammad Ex-Police Constable Kohat Belt No-985 R/O Kohat
| (Appellant)
| VERSUS |
' 1 INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE KPK PESHAWAR.
2. DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OFlPOLIC_JE KOHAT REGION KOHAT

3. DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER KOHAT. , (Respondent)

ADDRESS OF THE PARTIES

- APPELLANT :-

Shah Muhammad Ex-Police Constable Kohat Belt No-985 R/O Kohat _

RESPONDENTS

1. INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE KPK PESHAWAR.
2. DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE KOHAT REGI'ON KOHAT

3. DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER KOHAT.

Appellant ==

Through W

pate /212,19 éyej Mudasir P
' Advocate PHC

0345-9645854
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‘Office of the
District Folice Officer,
, Kohat

’Darocfc?» /=5 "/”ou)

CHARGE SHEET.

L CAPT @ WAHID MEHMOOD DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER,
KQHAT, as competent authonty ‘under Khyber Pakhtunkhw: Police Rules
[at"l’](:‘ndl'ﬂtl’]l‘ 2014) 1975, am of the OplI’]lOl‘l that )ou Constable Shah

I: e (Ulllllltll(d Lhe {olluwmb dbl./t)ll’ll\\l()l)\ \\1tlnn !lu e niyge nf !\u]( 1 af

the olice Rudes 1975
0 You constable Shah Muhammad No. 9856 conveyed the
information through your father to Anwar group

Sumari about raid plan of Jarma Police Station. Your

this act show professional gross misconduct on your
part. '

2. By rcasons of ‘the above, you épbear to be guilty of
misconduct under Rule 3 of the Rules ibid and have renderm I yourself liable to

all or any of the penalties specified in the Rule 4 of the Rules :bid.

3. You are, therefore, required to submit your written

statement within 07days of the receipt. of this Chargc Sheer o the enquny
=~

officer.

Your written defense if any should reach the Enquiry Officer
within the specified perlod failing which it shall be presumed that you have no

defense to put in and ex-parte action shall be taken agamst ¥ 2,

4. R A statement of allegation is cnclosed./

DI 'I‘RICT POL OFFICER

(/ko?m'r@%
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OFFICE OF THE
DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER,
KOHAT '

C//” "4

e a— — \ %4
ORDER 7))

This order will dispose of departmental proceedings conducted
against constable Shah Muhammad No. 985, (hereinafter called accused
official) of this district Police, under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Police Rules,
1975 (amendment 2014).

Facts arising of the case are that the accused official had contacts
with notorious Proclaimed Offender group wanted in humerous heinous crimes
including target killing of 04 Police officers. On midnight of 20" 121% Sep:
2019, Police raid was planned on the aboard of Proclaimed offenders. The
accused official being member of a disciplined force provided information to
the gang through his father, due to which the operation secrecy was leaked by
him willfully to the toss of the force operating in that raid. "

_ For the above, serious / professional rnisconduct of the accused
official, charge sheet alongwith statement of allegations was served upon the
accused official. SP Operations Kohat was appointed ‘as enquiry officer to
scrutinize the conduct of accused official. The Enquiry officer vide his report
established contact of accused official with PO Anwar gang on the eventful
day the accused official was held guiity of the charge leveled against him.

o3

- Tel: 0922-9260116 Fax 9260125

v

"

in view of the above, the accused official was served with Final
w—-"‘""

S(b_gw Cause Notice to which he submitted reply but he did not advance any
defense and relied on his Tep chargesheet” ' :

The accused official was heard .in person in Orderly Room.held on

25.09.2019 and afforded opportunity of defense but he failed to submit any

ﬁl’ausible explanation. However the accused official admitted that he had
contacted PO Anwar Hayat family for provision of clothes etc to the arrested
accused after the raid.

| have gone through the available record and finding of the enquiry

officer, which transpires that the accused official had contacts with the

notorious most wanted POs gang and provided them information regarding
Police legal action. The misconduct of the accused official was confirmed from
other sources as well. Besides above, 2 case vide FIR No. 478 dated
23.09.2019 U/Ss 216 PPC , 118 Police Act - 2017 PS Jarma has also been

register against the accuse official. | |
From the above, | have reached to the conclusion that the accused

official being member of a disciplined force had relation with notorious PO
gang and leaked information to facilitate the target killers, thus_held guilty of

"violation of duty and committed gross professional misconduct. His retention in

Police department is most dangerous to the lives of Police personnel and any

serious mishap could not be ruled out. The charge leveled against the a’qcus(—;d .

v nctanliched hevond any shadow of doubt. Furthermore; the -

:
i : o
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Therefore in exercise of powers conferred upon me under the
rules |, Capt. ® Wahid Mehmood, District Police Officer, Kohat impose a major

- punishment of dismissal from service on. accused constable Shah
Muhammad No. 985 with immediate effect. Kit etc issued be collected.
Announced '

25.09.2019
DISTRICT POIICE OFFICER,
OHAT &) 2.5/4
OB No.1181

Dated 25.09.2019

No 2l 32 -3&/PA dated Kohat the

Copy of above is submi information to the:-.
1. Regional Police Officer, Kohat-pleasé :

2.  Reader/Pay officer/SRC/OHC for necessary action.

3 :

R.I/L.O for clearance report /

OFFICER,

DISTRICT POLJ:
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BEFORE THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE KOHAT
REGION KOHAT.

SUBJECT: APPEAL AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER VIDE O.B NO 1181DATED
© 25-09-2019, UPON THE FINDINGS OF THE ENQUIRY OFFICER IN
(SUMMARY_ PROCEEDINGS) AGAINST THE APPELLANT _AWARDED

MAJOR PUNISHMENT _OF DISMISSAL FROM__SERVICE WITH

IMMEDIATE EFFECT . ‘ E ‘Z
Respecttully Sheweth, | . O

With great veneration. the instant appeal is preferred by the appellant on
the following grounds:-

Facts:

‘ Briefly facts are that as per the impugned order that the appellant had
contact with notorious Proclaimed Offender group wanted in -numerous
crimes including target killing of four police officers .on midnight of
20/21Sep 2019 and police raid was planned on the aboard of proclaimed
offender .

That the other allegation mentioned in the impugned order the appellant
~ provided information to gang due to which operation secrecy was leaked
by the appellant due to which loss of force operating in that raid.

" That due to the above allegation the appellant was awarded major
punishment of dismissal from service with immediate effect (Copy of
impugned order is annexed.)

That the allegations mentioned against the appellant is base less and
there is no reality nor proved with any cogent reason and. not base on the
sound reason the appellant belongs to a pious feimily and never ever
indulged in any such like of corrupt practices .

That again an unjust has been done with the appellant by not giving
ample opportunity of cross examination as well as not heard in person
nor properly enquired the allegation. Just on the basis of'secretly probing
held guilty the appellant without following the prescribed rules relating to
enquiry proceédings as per Police Rules 1975 (amended 2014).

1. That there is nothing on record which connects the appellant with the
allegatlon

2. That nothing has been proved beyond any shadow of doubt that the
i ~appellant has committed any mlsconduct or tarnished the image of Police
: department ) )
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3. That there are numerous good entries in the service record of the
appellant which could be verified but this fact has not been taken in
consideration while awarding the major punishment which is against to
the canon .of justice. '

4. That the appellant was neither provided an opportunity to cross examine
the witnesses nor to produce defense evidence and the enquiry
proceedings accordingly defective. Furthermore the requirements of
enquiry rules have not been observed while awarding the impugned
punishment. '

5. That the appellant dragged unnecessarily into litigation which is clearly
mentioned in 2008 SCMR 725.

6. That while' awarding the impugned major. punishment the enquiry report
“has not been given to the appellant which is very much necessary as per .
.. 1991 PLC CS 706&PLC 1991 584. |

‘i? "_"F"o - b

I Lt .-.s
¢"3a 4

.,That theyappellant never ever admlt before any forum regarding any

R *m"’admltt‘ance' of alleged guilt.

~ S B,

.gi AN Sk '
8 That no CDR data prlor to the rald or after the raid has not been obtain to
"‘jv '\"ﬁ b{w '*ﬂ )- . -,

iprove:the: allegatlon agalnst the appellant for any mlsconduct or leaked
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10 hat& theﬁappellant has* been charged also in case FIR
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43:'(”’*,9 That ‘the’ appellant is". feellng aggrleved from the impugned order
B A 7 b, X3
-‘.-”';1. ,?‘“ {hence preferred departmental representatlon on the following grounds.
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"That'during enquiry .none from the general public was examined in

LA e

support of the charges Ieveled against the appellant. No allegatlon
ementloned above are practiced by the appellant nor proved against .

(L L

”any cogent reason against the appellant

,‘ Cyw

¥ :__,.'_l'.hat fthe appellant was ‘neither-intimated nor informed- by any
*s_ource of medium regarding-"enquiry proceedings for any
-disciplinary action which shows bias on the part of quarter concern.

*
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c.  That the punishment is harsh in nature and the appellant is falsely
vexed for undone offence which is against the constitution of
Isiamic republic of Pakistan1973.

d. That the appellant' is honest and dedicated one and leave no stone
" unturned to discharge his duties.

e That as per umversal declaratlon of human rights 1948 prohlblts
the arbitral / discretion.

f. That the DPO Kohat has acted whimsically and arbitrary, which is
apparent from the impugned order. '

g. That the impugned order is not based on sound reasons and same
is not sustainable in the eyes of law. The same. is based on wrong
assumption of facts.

h. = That the departmental enquiry was not conducted according to the
rules. |

i That the impugned order is outcome of surmises and conjecture.

J- That proper rule have not been observed whlle awardmg the major
~ punishment .

Pray: '

In the view of above circumstances it is humbly prayed
‘that the impugned order of DPO Kohat may please be set aside for the
end ijUStlce and the appellant may please be gracnously be re-instate
in servuce with all back beneflts

Datef] '/ /o/2019.
9/ —

(Appellant)

(Ex Constable Shah
Muhammad Belt No:-985)
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"“This order will dispose of a departmental appeah ed by
Ex-Constable Shah Muhammad No. 985 of Operation Staft’ Kohat apainst the
punishment order, passed by DPO Kohat vide O3 No. 1181, dated 25.09.2019
whereby he was awarded major ptmivshment of dismissal from service for the
allegations of establishing links with most notorious gang ol Sumari Bala and

providing secret information to them regarding conducting of raid cle.  ~

He preferred an appeal Lo the undersigned upon which
comments were obtained from DPO Kohat and his service record was perused. He
was also heard in person in Orderly Room, held on 14.11.2019. During hearing, he
did not advance any plausible explanation in his defense to prove his innocence

and just move forwarded fame excuses.

I have gone through the available record and came (o the

conclusion that the allegations leveled against the appellant are proved beyond any

shadow of doubt and the same has also been established by the ELO in his lindings.
Being a member of disciplined Ioncc, e was not supp waed 1o indulpe himsell in
such illegal activitics. Thercfore, ‘his appeal being devoid of merits is herehy
rejected,

Order Announced
14.11.2019

| 5 ~——

(TAYYAB ITAFEE
i olice Officer,
ICohat Region.

f{_\%({a.- /EC, dated Kohat the gé I }/} /2019,
" Copy to Distriet Police Officer, Kohat for information w/ir {o
his office Letter No. 19298/LB, dated 29.10.2019. His Service Roll & Fauji Missal
i refurned herewith.
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QONI0R DISTRICT PUBLIC PROSECUTOR OFFICE,
SN KOHAT
FYL NG Phone & Fax # 0922-9260282
N " E-mail: kohatdpp@gmail.com
o =
e 3 qu ;;5: P

The Learned Trial Court, ‘ o - :
Kohat : :

'

State........... VS..coovennns Sabir & others
FIR No. 478, dated 23.09.2019, u/s 118 police Act 2017 / 216PPC,
PS: Jarma’

© ., Subject:  APPLICATION FOR THE DISCHARGE OF THE CASE U/S 4C(II) OF THE

-4

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PROSECUTION SERVICE (CONSTITUTION ,
FUNCTION AND POWERS) ACT, 2005 READ WITH SECTION 494 CR.PC
ON THE BASIS OF LACKING OF EVIDENCE AGAINST THE ACCUSED

"_-.',;;.Respectfully Sheweth

. | Grounds for discharge of the accused:

1. That the SHO of PS Jarma was reported in the shape of Naqal Mad No. 24
dated 21.09.2019 that the constable Sabir, who is posted as a constable at PS
- +Jarma and he informed the PO namely Anwar Hayat. through mobile phone,
who is required in different criminal cases to the police.
2. That there is no evidence available on file, which could connect the accused
with the commission of the offence.
3. That there is no CDR data available on file.

4. That there is no source disclosed by the concerned police official regarding
help of the PO. : o .

5. That there is no forensic audit report annexed with the case file up till now’
despite directions were issued to the 1.0. ' .

6. That as per scction 118 of police Act 2017, criminal proceeding shall be

initiated after approval is accorded in writing by Head of District police etc
and there is no written approval available on file. .

7. That there is no probability of the conviction of the accused in the instant

_ case on the basis of available evidence.

8. That the trial of the case of the above noted accused will: be futile exercise /
wastage of precious time of the Honourable court. :

Therefore, in view of the above factual position,. this case is completely lacking
of evidence so as to substantiate the charges against the accused, thus, this case is
not {it for prosecution and the same may be discharged. '

:iAssistant Pablic Prosecutor . ' .

Kohat .


mailto:kohatdpp@gmail.eom
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OFFICE OF THE
DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER,
KOHAT

Tel: 0922-9260116 Fax 9260125

NoR GOLY 1PA dated Koat the 2 S/ 5 019

FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

1. I, Capt. ® Wahid Mehmood, District Police Officer,

Kohat as competent authority, under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police
Rules 1975, (amended 2014) is hereby serve you, Constable Shah
Muhammad No. 985 as fallow:-

1. That consequent upon the completion of inquiry conducted
against you by the inquiry officer for which you were given
opportunity of hearing vide office No. 22041-42/PA dated
21.09.2019.

il. On going, through the finding and recommendations of the
inquiry officer, the material on record and other connected
papers including your defense before the inquiry officer.

I am satisfied that you have committed the following
acts/omissions, specified in section 3 of the said ordinance.

a. You constable Shah Muhammad No. 985 conveyed the
information through your father to Anwar group
Sumari about raid plan of Jarma Police Station. Your
this act show professional gross misconduct on your
part.

2. As a result thereof, I, as competent authority, have
tentatively decided to impose upon you major penalty provided under the
Rules ibid.

3. You are, therefore, required to show cause as to why the
aforesaid penalty should not be imposed upon you also intimate whether
you desire to be heard in person.

4. If no reply to this notice is received within 07 days of its
delivery in the normal course of circumstances, it shall be presumed that
you have no defence to put in and in that case as ex-parte action shall be
taken against you.

5. The copy of the finding of inquiry officer isaenclosed.

»

-
P

'

DISTRICT P LICﬂ‘FICER,

) OHAT
/}@l} »
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/,"' / iNQUIRY REPORT AGAINST CONSTABLE SHAH MUHAMMAD NO.985
{
/ No. 7/3/7 /PA-Ops Kohat, the dated __2-"5" /_ =% /2019
FINDINGS

This is in response of your good office Charge Sheet vide No.22041-42/PA dated
21.09.2019.

Constable Shah Muhammad No0.985 was charge sheeted with the allegations
below:- .

You Constable Shah Muhammad No.985 conveyed information through your

father to Anwar group Sumari about raid plan of Jerma Police Station. Your this

act show professional gross misconduct on your part.

Fo'r"scrutiniz'ing the conduct of enquiry he was summoned for personal hearing,
recorded his statement and examined thoroughly. In his written reply of charge sheet and
summary of allegations, he defended himself pleading his innocence. He stated that he was
appointed as Constable in the year 2017 and performed his duty with zeal and zest. He further
added that he made no relation directly or ind_irect!y with criminals during service. He stated
that he neither leaked information about raid nor gave information about raid to his father
on mobile phone. He further added that his service is in initial stages and cannot think about

such activities and he never performed duty in Lachi and Sumari.’

In this regard statement Of SHO PS Jarma was also recorded who disclosed that
from perusal of CDR it was proved that Constable Sabir No0.89 and father of Constable Shah
Muhammad No.985 were in contact with Anwar Group resident of Sumari. SHO further added

_~that Constable Sabir No.89 contacted from his personal Mobile No.0313-7340202 with Anwar =,

g.rtoup resident of Sumari. The PO Anwar Hayat from his mobile number 0333-9301653

@Btic:ted with the father of Constable Shah Muhamnfad 6n iis cell No. 0333-9648431 to get

secret information regarding Police raid. Father of Consiable Shah Muhammad No.985 got all

information from his son and revealed to the POs. Father of Constable Shah Muhammad also

\

exhorted his son to reveal further information to him then he will reveal these informations

to POs. It is also pertinent to mentioned that father of constable Shah Muhammad have had

very good relations with Anwar Hayat group.

Statement of MHC Police Line Kohat Muhammad Younas was also recorded who

—

disclosed that Constable Shah Muhammad performed duty on the Main gate of Police Line

Kohat. He further added that he has no information about his contact with Anwar Group
Sumari.

—




! During the course of inquiry he was given complete legitimate opportunity to

end himself according to the law, rules and regulation. During enquiry the said Constable

?sclosed that his Father conduct Jirgas in the area and has contact with Anwar group Sumari.

,f'«' perusal of case file, | came to the conclusion that the Constable Shah Muhammad 985

re\}ealed information to the POs of Anwar group, who are headache for police and general

demandlng mohey from general publlc ThIS Constable Shah Muhammad has proved an

- Keeping in view the above circumstances and available record and.from the_

-public. General public is a!ways target of this group, secretly police has leant that they are also ‘

obstacle in the way of police to successfully plan raid at the hide outs of these criminal. Hence

found guulty and is recommended for swtabM

Submltted please.

——
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. Office of the
District Police Officer,

Kohat
Dated é’é’!_::c_?:/zm 9
CHARGE SHEET.,
i CAPT ® WAHID MEHMOOD, DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER,

KOHAT, as competent authority under Khyber ‘Pakhtunkhwa Police Rules

(amendments. 2014} 1975, am of the opinion that you Constable Shah -

Muhammad No. 986 rendered yourself liable to be proceeded against, as you
have committed the following act/omissions within the meaning of Rule 3 of
the Police Rules 1975.

i. You constable Shah Muhammadb No. 986 conveyed the
information through your father to Anwar >group
Sumari about raid plan of Jarma Police Station. Your
this act show professiqn_al gross misconduct on your

part.

2. ‘ . By reasons of the above, you api:)ear to be guilty of
misconduct under Rule 3 of the Rules ibid and have rendered yourself liable to

all or any-of the penalties specified in the Rule 4 of the Rules ibid.

3. You are, therefore, 'requu‘ed to submit your written
statement within 07days of the receipt of this Charge Sheet to the enquiry
officer.

Your written defense if any should reach the Enquiry Offlcer_
within the specified perlod failing which it shall be presumed that you have no

defense to put in and ex-parte action shall be taken against yo

4. A statement of allégation is enclosed.

J - . DISTRICT POLIEE OFFICER,



- AR ¢
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Office of the
District Police Officer,
Kohat

Dated z@l:ﬁé/zm 9

DISCIPLINARY ACTION

I, CAPT ® WAHID MEHMOOD, DISTRICT POLICE
OFFICER, KOHAT as competent authority, am of the opinion that you
Constable Shah Muhammad No. 986 have rendered yourself liable to be
proceeded against departmentally under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rule
1975 (Amendment 2014) as you have committed the following acts/omissions.

STATEMENT OF ALLEGATIONS
L You constable Shah Muhammad No. 986 conveyed

the information through your father to Anwar
group Sumari about raid plan of Jarma Police
Station. Your this act show professional gross

misconduct on your part.

2. For the purpose of scruti/nizihg the conduct of said
accused with reference to the above allegations SP_Operations Kohat is
appointed- as enquiry officer. The enquiry officer shall in accordance with
- provision of the ‘Po_lice‘ Rule-1975, provide reasonable opportunity of hearing fo
the accused official, record his findings and make, within twenty five days of
the receipt of this order, recommendations as to punishment or other

appropriate action against the accused official.

The accused official shall join thg
date, time and place fixed by the enquiry officer.

¢eeding ‘on the

Nofgc’é//’(fcg/m, dated j/,§/ /2019.

Copy of above to:-

1. SP Operations Kohat:- The Enquiry Officer for initiating
: proceedings against the accused under the provisions of Police

) Rule-1975.
2. The Accused Official:- with the directions to appear before the

Enquiry Officer, on the date, time and place fixed by him, for the
purpose of enquiry proceedings.
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1

| Office of the
District Police Officer,
Kohat

Datecf & =G /2010

DISCIPLINARY ACTION -

l; CAPT ® WAHID MEHMOOD, DISTRICT POLICE
OFFICER, KOHAT 'as competent authority, am of the opinion that you
Constable Shah Muhammad No. 986 iave rendered yourself liable tc be
proceeded against departmentally under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rule
1975 {(Amendment 2014) as you have comraitted the following acts/omissions.

STATEMENT OF ALLEGATIONS
i You constable Shah Muhammad- No. 986 conveyed

the information through your father to Anwar
group Sumari about raid plan of Jarma Police
Station. Your this act show professional gross

- misconduct on your part.

2. For the purpose of scrutinizing the conduct of said
accused with reference to the above allegations SP Operations Kohat 13
appomtod as enquiry officer. The enquiry officer shall in accordance with
provision of the Police Rule-1975, provide reasonable opportunity of hearing to

the accused official, record his findings and make, within twenty five days of
the receipt of this order, recommendations as to punishment or other
appropriate ﬂctmn against the accused official.

el

The accused official shal] join the
date, ime and place fixed by the enquiry officer.

7

pro 9eding' on the

-

DISTRI/ CcT P%@FFICER

" . - g KOHAT B¢ -
No‘;'/;/ o 4// K/fQ/PA dated -’?j o C/ T /2019\{// fép
o ~Copy of above to:- 4 '
1. " SP_. Operations Kohat:- The Enquiry Officer for initiating
' proceedings against the accused under the provisions of Police
~ Rule-1975. , TR
The Accused Official:- with the directions to appear before the
Enquiry Officer, on the date, time and place fixed by him, for the
purpose of enquiry plOLCﬁd!l’l&\

)

SRR
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Office of the
District Police Officer,

Kohat
AT/ TN /PA ’Da ted '_5}_/___2'_:/ 2019

CHARGE SHEFET. -

4 I, CAPT ® WAHID MEHMOOD, DISTRICT PCLICE OFFICER,
KOHAT, as competent authority under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rules

" (amendments 2014) 1975, am of the opinion that you Constable Shah
Muhammad No. 986 rendered yourself liable to be proceeded against, as you
have committed the following act/omissions within the meaning of Rule 3 of
the Police Rules 1975.

L

i You constable Shah Muhammad No. 986 conveyed the
informatiori thfough your father to Anwar group
Sumari about raid plan of Jarma Police Station. Your
this act show professional gross misconduct on. your

part.

2. By reasons of the above, vou apiaear to be guilty of
misconduct under Rule 3 of the Rules ibid and have rendered yourself liable to

all or any of the penalties specified in the Rule 4 of the Rules ibid.

\

- 3. You are, therefore, required to submit your written

statement within 07days of the receipt of this Charge Sheet to the enquirv:

officer.

Your written defense if any should reach the Enquiry Officer <
within the specified period, failing which it shall be presumed that you have no
defense to put in and ex-parte action shall be taken against yvous,

4., A statement of allegation is enclosed.
/./)
..x/
. ~
DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER,
_KOHAT B,
. /// A‘/’/. -~ P
AT

Q?U ;'//O)
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RS BEFORE THE HONORABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

R S S SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 1768/2019
Shah Muhammad Ex-Const No. 985 ... Appellant

VERSUS
Inspector General of Police,

- Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and others Respbndents

PARAWISE COMMENTS, REPLY BY RESPONDENTS.

Respectively Sheweth:-

Preliminary Objections:- :

T " That the appellant has got no cause of action.
» i The appellant has got no lccus standi.
.  The appellant is estopped to file the present appeal due his own act.
iv. That the appeliant has not come to th-is Hon: Tribunal with clean Handé_: :
V. | That the appeal is bad in eyes of law as, hisﬁrevision petition was rejected by '

respondent No. 1 and the appellant has notf}quesﬁoned the said order. Copy

annexed. ) e

F&@?ﬁ -
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/ On 20.05.2017, 04 Police officers were martyred by notonous
proclaimed offenders vide FIR No. 9 dated 20.05.2017 u/ss_302, 324, ¢ 53, ‘
427, 148, 149, 34 PPC, 15AA, 7ATA, Police station CTD Kohat Region.
Their arrest was a challenge to Police. On the midnight oL_Z_Qi’f_L_ZfL\

September 2019, Police planned operation / raid at the abodes of notorious

proclaimed offenders / target killers. The appellant having Imks with the ‘
B e SV S

notor:ous disclosed secrecy of Police plan and provided mformatlon to the

———

WDue to which the operation could not be succeeded. Thus the
il

appellant being member of a disciplined department had committed a'gross -
-professional misconduct and exhibited himself as untrustworthy. Coples of
FIR and daily diary are annexure A & B..

Reply is submitted in the above para. A

The appellant was served with charge shest alongwith sfétement cl)f-
allegations under the relevant rules and SP Operatibn Kohat was appointed
as inquiry officer, who held him guilty of the charge after Conductmg proper A
mqunry '
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After fulfilling all codal formalities including personal hearing of the
‘appellant, the appellant was awarded punishment commensur.éte.to the

| charge by respondent No. 3 as the charge was established agains{ the
appellant beyond any shadow of doubt during regular probe.

Incorrect, the appellant being member of a disciplined department had
committed ‘gross misconduct and exhibited himself inefficient and
untrustworthy as well which was established against the appellant_The _
departméntal representation being devoid of merits was correctly rejected byﬁ'

" respondent No—2—ft-is-added-that Tovision petition of the appellant was also___
JW Vide order dated 27.07.2020, which is not

challengéd by the appellant in the instant service appeal. .

Incorrect, the appellant was associated with the inquiry proceedings,
afforded ample opportunity of defense and heard in berson by the
reépondent as evident from the impugned orders, but the appellant failed to
submit any plausible explanation to his misconduct / defend himself. |

1. Incorrect, the appellant had committed a gross professional misconduct,
exhibited himself inefficient and untrustworthy official during his service, the
chafgeé / allegations leveled against the appellant were established beyond
a¥f shadow of doubt during regular probe..

2. Incorrect, the appellant was proceeded with departmentally in accordance
with the relevant rules. The inquiry officer after conducting proper

roceedings held him guilty of the charges. |

3. Incorrect, the appellant submitted false statement in para No. 3 of the
appeal, as he did not earn any good entry in his credit during service.

4. Incorrect, the appellant was associated with the inquiry proceedings, hbeard :

in person during disposal of inquiry and hearing of his departniental appeal / -

‘ ' _reyision petition, but failed to submit any plausible explanation to his gros,s'
\/4)fessional misconduct established against him. | ' :
5

Incdrrect, the appellant was proceeded with departmentally for the charges
of mis-conduct. Furthermore, regarding the case referred by the appellan“t,‘ it
is submitted that each and every case has its own facts and mefits.
Therefo_re, the reference is not relevant. It added the appellant was also
charged in case FIR No. 478 dated 23.09.2019 u/ss 216 PPC, f/w 118 KP
jpolice Act 2017. '

Incorrect, all codal formaiities were fuifilled during the course of departmental

prbcée'dings. | |
/ ‘The charges leveled against the appellant was established by the inquiryA

officer, competent & appellate authorities vide their legal and valid orders.
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8. here was credible information regarding leakage of Police operatlon plan by |
appellant as, detailed in daily diary No. 7 dated 23.00. 2019, annexure B. The

[\é?ﬁllm have used other sources for providing information to the,

 notorious POs as he knew that his cell data will-be-verified-~collected_in caseﬂ '

okhis apprehens;on L
9. The Police pperatlon against notorious POs gang was not succeeded as the

" notorious POs wanted in FIR No. annexure A have made their good escape

before arrival of raiding party. |
10. Ihcor’rect, the criminal and departmental proceedings can run side by side

and there is no legal restriction as the appeliant had also committed. a
[ . e e e g

criminal act, besides professional misconduct. Furthermore, discussion. on

criminal case on legal point relates to trial court and beyond the jurisdiction
of this honorable Tribunal.
’-\g

11.  The appellant is estopped to file the instant appeal for his own act / conduct.

Grounds:-

! incorrect, the matter is not related to general public to whom examin_ation .

- was ‘r’equiréd during inquiry. However, the concerned Police officials were '
examined during the course of inquiry proceedings.

b. Incorrect, the appellant was served with charge sheet / statement of

. allegations and final show cause notice to which he submitted repltes joined

the inquiry proceedings and personally heard by the respondents.

C. Incorrect, the punishment imposed on the appellant is commensurate to the'

charges established against him.
d. lncorrect, the appellant had commitied a gross professional mis'condubt and
“exhibited himself inefficient / untrustworthy official. |
e. Incorrect, the appellant submitted false statement in para “e” of the grounds
of his appeal as the legal proceedings were followed and the appetlént waé _
~ served with final show cause notice to which he submitted reply. . Coples
already annexed as C & D.

f. " Incorrect, the appellant was dealt with departmentally under the relevant

rules, hence question of human rights violation does not arise. _
_ ) ‘
g. Incorrect, all the departmental proceedings were conducted in accordance
with the relevant rules.

h. ihcorrect speaking and legal orders were passed by the respondents.

i. lncorrect as replied in the above paras, the departmental proceedmgs were

conducted against the appellant in accordance with relevant / ex:stmg rules.

J- Incorrect, .as replied earlier, legal and speaking orders are passed by the

respondents.



k. . Incorrect, reply has been submitted.in the preceding paras.-
Prayer:-

In view of the above, it is prayed that the appeal of the appellant notl
maintainable may kindly be dismissed with costs.
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‘Dy: Inspector Genera olice IRPO

g%i’ohce, o
Khyber Pakhtyhkhwa, -

Inspector Geh
(RespondentNo."1) -

D@Q@_eﬁw@ffﬁ: 2

Kohat
{(Respondent No. 3)



- S T
.o . . . -
.o L { o TN
v ) . .

Y _ BEFORE THE HONORABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
N ' SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

‘Service Appeal No. 1768/2019 | o
- Shah Muhammad Ex-Const No. 985 =~ ... .. Appellant

VERSUS

Inspeotor:":GeneraI of Police, -
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawer and others ....... Respondents -~

- COUNTER AFFIDAVIT

We, the below mentioned respondents, do hereby
solemnly aff:rm and declare on oath that contents of parawnse
comments are correct and true to the best of our knowledge and

bellef Nothmg has been concealed from this Hon: Trlbunal

‘Dy: inSbe,c’toﬁGé serdl of Police /RPO | Inspector
~ Kohat, Khyber
Respondent No. 2) : . (Respondent No. 1)

© Distriitotice-Officer)
~ 7 'Kohat
(Respondent No. 3)



. /;ﬁig Tlhis order is issucd with the approval by the L'm‘npci 34 =
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OFFICE OF THE STEE
ANSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE

y - KHYBER PAKHTUNKIIWA
’ ’ PESHAWAR.
VT T g ) T volverwarire (e / f'.|€.7 i ! ‘
Nu, S _3‘_‘45“'! 120, duted Peshawar the 70872020,
.
ORDER

This order is hereby passed o dispose of Revision Petition under Rule T1-A of Khyber
Paklitunkhwa Police Rule-1973 (anended ‘3()14)‘ submitted by Ex-FC Shah Muhammad No., 985 "The
petitioner was dismissed frons service by District Ti’ulicc Ofticer, Kohat vide OB No. T1810 dated 23,09 2019
on the allzpations that he had contacts with notorious proctaimed offender group winted in numerous
heivous crimes including target kitling ot 04 Police Ei'ﬁccrs, On midnight ol 20th/21st September. 2019,
Pulice ruid was planned on the aboard of proclaimed offenders. He provided information (o-the gang duough
his (ther. due to which the operation secrecy was leaked. Besides above, a case vide FIR No. 478, dated
23.002019 U/Ss 216 PPC, 118 Police .-‘~\L'1-2017h’0ii¢@ Station Jarma was also registerced. this appeal was
rejected by Regional Police Officer. Kohat vide order Endst: No. 10842/1FC, dated 20.11.2019,

Meeting of Appetlate Bowrd was held Jh 21.07.2020 whercin petitioner was heand in person.

During hearing petitioner denied the allegations feveled against him.

- Serious allegations ol having contacts with notorious proclaimed ollender group wanted i

numerous heinous crimes including tareet kitling of 04 Police officers hus been feveled against home His

retention in Polive department is most dangerous o the dives of PoligePersonnel and

Y serious mishap

could not be ruled out. Theretore. the Board decided that his petitioff is hereby rejecied,

. - Sdi-
‘; A-,,S,:.-U" l)l.{. ISHTIAQ AHMED, rseees
2 e Additional tnspector General ol Police.

b HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. Peshawar.

No. & A3pF =~ 2322720,
Copy ol the abose is forvarded o the:

1 Regional Police Ollicer. Kohat, Ooe Service Rolbund one Fauji Missal/Enguiry File of the abosve
- "I '
named Ex-1C reccived vide sour office Memoe: Noo 2799/15C, dated 20.02.2020 15 returned

sherewith lor vour oflice record.

2. District Police Otficer, Kohat,
3.0 PSSO w IGP/Khyber Pakhtunkhswa, CPO Peshawar. Yoo
4. PA o Addl 1GP HQrs: Khy ber ['Lllihll:lll\‘ll\\"d: Peshiavvar, :_%La{:_:';','
300 PA o DIGATQrs: Khyber l’alx‘munl\'[m){z. Peshawar, :"‘:"f,'j e
0. A AlG/Legal. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. ] - /
7. Oltice Supdt: E-1V CPO Peshavwar, . (E //0 %f T e
’ : ; x| - |
At /L.,l-t 4 A i ;

i Y A ~ /<4
ol g il 7/ QétL e SHIF ZULFIQAR) PSP
' {X1G/Establishmény,
T "l_‘nspcclor ‘ cncfg'ul ivl'i’ulicc, -
\ Khvber l’ula!ﬂy’ukh\.m. Peshinaar,

/’Zc') - ‘-)7/ .

7N ﬁ@bﬁt"f .:'/?./ Etemiiz /s .
Con y R e C S~
P 19 .félu-; L%/‘a‘ /.,ffl +4d j o ")")";"‘{;\ ol 1 - i P
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POLICE DEPTT: : - KOHAT REGION
ORDER,

. This order will disposé of a departmental :lbpcul, moved by
E#C‘onslablé Shah Muhammad No. 985 of Operation Stafl’ Kohat against the
juniishnw‘n( order, passed by DPO Kohat vide OB No. 1181, dated 25.09.2019
\Avhci‘chy"!ic was awarded major punishment of dismissal from service for (he

i;l!cg:‘il'i(‘n-ls of establishing links with most notorious gang ol Sumari Bala and

providing seeret information fo them reparding, conducting of rid efc.

o : He preferred an appeal to the undersigned upon which
“comments were obtained from DPO Kohat and his service record was pernsed. e
‘was alsoﬁéar(l in person in Orderly Room; held on 14.11.2019. During hearing, he
~did not advance any plausible explanation in his defense to prove his innocence

“and just move forwarded lame excuses.

I have gone through the available record and came to the
cnnclﬁsinn Uia’l‘ the allegations leveled apainst the appellant are proved beyond any
sh.z;dmjv-nl’ doubt and fhe same has also been establishod by the 2.0 in his findings.

' !3q'ing 2 member of disciplined foree, he was not supposed to indulpe himscelf in
such .illi:gzil‘activilics. Therefore, his appeal being devoid of merits is hereby
rejécted..

Order Announced
14.11.2019

(TAYYAB ITATE
egi olice Officer,
Kohat Region,

e !0@'({52- JEC, dated Kohal the _gg/ )01,

_ . N Copy to District Police Officer, Kohat for information w/r to
- his office Letter No. 19298/LB, dated 29.10.2019. His Service Roll & FFauji Missal
is returned herewith,

(§ W < /
TAYYAB JIAFELRZ) PSP
.7, , " Yoyl (O
Pt ‘;&s\ Regron Polic : CT.
.- 2 Repion,
N\

/
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OFFICE OF THE
DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER,
KOHAT
Tel: 0922-9260116 Fax 9260125

ORDER

This order will dispose of departmental proceedings conducted
against constable Shah Muhammad No. 985, (hereinafter called accused
official) of this district Police, under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Police Rules,
1975 (amendment 2014).

Facts arising of the case are that the accused official had contacts
with notorious Proclaimed Offender group wanted in numerous heinous crimes
including target killing of 04 Police officers. On midnight of 20" /215t Sep:

2019, Police raid was planned on the abaard<of Proclaimed offenders. The

accused official being member of a disciplined force provided information to
the gang through his father, due to which the operation secrecy was leaked by
him willfully to the loss of the force operating in that raid.

For the above, serious / professional misconduct of the accused
official, charge sheet alongwith statement of allegations was served upon the
accused official. SP Operations Kohat was appointed as enquiry officer to
scrutinize the conduct of accused official. The Enquiry officer vide his report
established contact of accused official with PO Anwar gang on the eventful
day the accused official was held guilty of the charge leveled against him.

In view of the above, the accused official was served with Final
Show Cause Notice to which he submitted reply but he did not advance any
defense and relied on his reply to the charge sheet.

The accused official was heard in person in Orderly Room held on
25.09.2019 and afforded opportunity of defense but he failed to submit any
plausible explanation. However the accused official admitted that he had
contacted PO Anwar Hayat family for provision of clothes etc to the arrested
accused after the raid.

I have gone through the available record and finding of the enquiry
officer, which transpires that the accused official had contacts with the
notorious most wanted POs gang and provided them information regarding
Police legal action. The misconduct of the accused official was confirmed from
other sources as well. Besides above, a case vide FIR No. 478 dated
23.09.2019 U/Ss 216 PPC , 118 Police Act — 2017 PS Jarma has also been
register against the accuse official.

From the above, | have reached to the conclusion that the accused
official being member of a disciplined force had relation with notorious PO
gang and leaked information to facilitate the target killers, thus held guilty of
violation of duty and committed gross professional misconduct. His retention in
Police department is most dangerous to the lives of Police personnel and any
serious mishap could not be ruled out. The charge leveled against the accused
official has been established beyond any shadow of doubt. Furthermore, the
accused official having service less than 03 years, indulged himself in



Therefore in exercise of powers conferred upon me under the ibid
ru!es I, Capt. ® Wahid Mehmood, District Police Officer, Kohat impose a major |
punishment of dismissal from service. on accused constable Shah

- Muhammad No. 985 with |mmediate effect. Klt etc |ssued be collected.

Announced
. '25.09.201_9
DISTRICT PQIICE OFFICER,
o OHAT &7 2.5/4
OB No.1181 4
Dated 25.09.2019

No,QA/OSQ 34/PA dated Kohat the 2§ — . 2019,

Copy of above is submitted for favour of information to the:-

1. Regional Police Officer, Kohat please
2.~ Reader/Pay officer/fSRC/OHC for necessary action.
3. ~ R.MAL.Ofor clearance report

: HAT%Q 2575’7 .
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